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Environmental Charge
$2.00 per Cubic Yard (CY)

Monday through Friday All Deliveries, Standbys, or Balanced Loads, before 05:00 AM and after 06:00 PM
are subject to the following:
Plant Opening Charge - $3,000.00 & $15.00 per Cubic Yard (CY)

Saturday’s hours are 06:00 AM to 02:00 PM
Add $8.00 per Cubic Yard (CY) and $3,000.00 Plant Opening Charge
Plant Opening Charge can be divided between customers pouring per plant

Sundays & Holidays
Add $25.00 per Cubic Yard (CY) plus a $7,500.00 plant opening charge.

Winter Service
Add $10.00 per yard (November 1st to May 1st)
Add $8.00 per yard for Heated Sand when requested.

QC Aggregate Testing
$750.00 per week per product for Modified weekly aggregate testing.

Admixtures & Added Products Price/CY
High Range Water Reducer $8.00/CY
Retarder $4.00/CY
Non-Chloride Accelerator $8.00/CY/1%

Minimum Load Charges

2.00 - 2.99 (CY) $300.00
3.00 - 3.99 (CY) $200.00
4.00 - 4.99 (CY) $150.00
5.00 - 5.99 (CY) $100.00
Extra Load Balance $100.00

Misc. Load Charges

Split Load Charge $150.00
2 Yard Pump Prime Grout Load $500.00
Color Washout $200.00

Fuel Surcharges
Fuel surcharges will be necessary in the event there is a significant spike in oil prices. Fuel surcharges will be

based on the Department of Energy retail diesel price index https://www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel

Average Price Diesel Surcharge
$4.50-$5.00 $25.00
$5.01-$5.50 $30.00
$5.51-$6.00 $35.00
$6.01-$6.50 $40.00
$6.51-$7.00 $45.00

$7.01-$7.50 $50.00


https://www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel
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Order Cancelation Policy
Order cancelation not due to weather will be charged $100.00. Will-Calls canceled without delivery will be

charged $100.00.

Unloading
The above prices are subject to a 5 minute per cy unloading time free of charge. Additional unloading time will be
billed at the rate of $2.50 per min. Dispatch can recall a truck for slow unloading, buyer will assume cost.

Washout
It is the customer’s responsibility to provide a legal washout location for each truck that arrives on site. If legal
washout is not provided, a $250.00 per truck fee will be assessed.

Environmental Charges
Hercules is committed to producing the highest Environmental standards therefore fees are associated with the
production or reclamation process.

Recovery Charges
If towing is required due to truck being stuck off road, a $500.00 charge will be added along with the cost of

towing,.

Additives
Subject to market rates.

Other Fees
Other fees may apply; this is not all-inclusive.



